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webruary 5, 1912,

Mr, Marry wost
245 N. 17th St.,
Phila. ,Pn.
Dear {riend:-

The delay in geiting the puphils' money
transferred from one bank to another, has bdan longer
than I had anticipated and I am not abhle yet o draw
any checks from the bank, I am sorry to have to ask
vou to wait for the money due you but you underatand
ny difficulty.

I am gland to Lnow you are goetting along
so well, Inauatry and faithfuiness in all work ro-
guired of you, will bring you success and will be the
mesna of your holding your Job when othors are lald off,

Vory truly yours

Supcrintendent.

NRD
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Application of

FOL I'dii ENROLLMENT OF

,(/@74@;/

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:
N it f
Date of enrollment, , 190

; y‘-f"“'/ o .r__;-'_
Term of enrollment, l'/Z/'J-"a - s

) (.= ) vears
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Application for Enrollment in a Nonreservation School.

(For a child not enrolled at an Aamncy_.‘i ™

Tor and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, and maintenance in

f/fy , of

the United States Indian Schnol qt. \ﬁ /

{Name

of ‘@jﬂ{c‘f%ﬂf . P. 0., State of .. Yriia

nt, guardian., or next of kin)
}9 hereby voluntarily consent

and agree to. /¢4~ enrollment in said school for a period of . *.years, and also obligate

_- ]eﬁq than 3.)

and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations for Indlary schools.

I further say that the said child was born at_. J@wcéec e One ?M7/f/fé’

{Date.)

- ; : . ¢ - W
that the father, . jtf/&v’ Zﬂwf g RO B MW@W
(_# (Name of father.) (Is or was.) fl]eﬂree.}

Tribe located at_ ozt ). ___Agency; that he left the tribe about. ADec/ %, /£

(Approximate dato

that the mother,. /// : %M 5 Wlndlan of the Z&”

(Nam.e ) (Ts or was) (Degree,)

/%/,Agency, and left the tribe about MM(/ Ere b

{Approx

the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein; and that

Tribe located at

he has attended the following schools: '
NAME OF SCHOQL—PUBLIC, GOVERNMENT, | oatEor | paTEOF | Cause oF

OR MISSION. LOCATED AT— | ENROLLMENT. DISCHARGE. | DISCHARGE. GRADE.
|

"‘%Vé M&"/M‘f é M/Z;{Zé/;w fkect o0 Mkt . | 55 4

This// n. day of j/@/%%/ 7 14[7:)
Two \\rltnesses.:m%Mz"_&/}wd //tﬂt /,{.MZ;’MQ //é'{‘/w /JJ/

(Pz 7E}] guardian, or next of kin.)

! -

.J./Lf’{/ru/i m, fa-w( P. 0., é))pajfm/mf W

(NoTE.—Every blanlk in this application must be properly filled out by the applicant, in his own handwriting 1f.qa sible. The signature, whether
by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesses. i)

- = — AFFIDAV!T . el
Il : /VL"Z/J’%/ M/ ud/f , do hereby swear that the statements made in the
above application are tru@.

(Signature applicant.) (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
2

Sworn to and subscribed before me this // “day ot oﬁga’ UL > 190’7" ;

(Nori.—This application and affidavit must be executed hefore some officer authorized to administéy/oaths by the parent with whom the child is
living: if the parents are dead, by the guardian or next of kin.}
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RKobert A. Feers
Physician aud Surnenn

nlfax, alif.

Septe 7th, I909e

This is to eertify that I have known Harryv West for several years,
that he bears a good reputation, is ambitious,amd is, I think, worthy

of any assistance which may be given him in his effort to obtain anm

edueatione This testimomial is given eatirely unsolicited because of

ny belief in the worth of the young mane

@KJM@ 228,

Medical Direetor,

Celfax Sehool for the Tubereulouse



Certificate of Physician.

M/g) , & practicing physician of /6

., do hereby certify that I have carefully examined }7/4_7\

/s

the child named in this application, and find that %/L’ is in proper physical condition to attend

school, and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health
of other pupﬂs

This ’[ day of /‘gtf))&f mles > 1%5/"

Vouchers of Disinterested Persons.

7 VoucHER No. 1
L
E) (Rualums caihm of-professiom. )

o @M’,% @’L’ do hereby certify that T am personally acquainted with

X : W who makes the foregoing aWat I believe his state-
ments therein are true; that I am aequainted with /b/ o Ehat

(Name of Child.)

he is known and recognized in the community in which helivesas an Indian; that in my opinion

he can not receive proper and adequate schooling at home foy the reason that

Y of

(Business, callthg, or profession.)

, do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

. who makes the foregoing applicatign; that I believe his state-

a—

ments therein are true; that I am acquainted with.... - that

-

fi;:-u.m-e 1.)1" ehild.)
he is known and recognized in the community in which helives as an Indian; and that inmy opinion

he cannot receive proper and adequati schooling at hgme for the reason that . /OW




Certificate of School Phys_icién.

I hereby certify thaton ... ... ..., Imadea careful examination
(As soon after arvival as possible.)
of the physical condition of o : ., the child named in the fore-
coing application, and found ... tobe
T therefore recommend that the said child be __enrolled in this school.
This dayet . oy 190

School Physician.

INDORSEMENT.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation,
Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may be
permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not transferred
to a nonreservation school, without permission from the Office. Children showing one-eighth or less
Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is among white people
where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the white man’s manners
and augtome _and ara tn.all intante and purpeses white poople; are debarred from enrcliment in the
Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all cases where doubt exists
as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should fully satisfy themselves of
the facts by affidavits from reliable persons, which affidavits must be kept on file at the school.

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken toany other non-
reservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Af-
fairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the per-
mission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.

N
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Record of Graduates and Returned Students,

U. S. INDIAN SCHOOL, CARLISLE, PA.

1. Are you married and if so to whom?

2. What is your present address? ... .. A/ '4"35‘&{

3. Did you attend or graduate from any other schools after leaving Carlisle? .

....Give names of

schools and dates if possible .. . = A/ 128l 224

4. What is your present occupation? . /Al

b; ;Zethlng of your present home. J//A/M Lt
MM s THE /Jé %«v/
re

6. What property in the way of land ock, buildings, or money do you have?. 7#Z%- _z.

7. Have you been in the Indian Service? In what positions? How long in each? Df/ A

; - (Over)
- Q'rv"
L L



8. What other positions have you held since leaving Carlisle?
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Department of the Interior.
[ DEC v 2\
\Ar0-PM 2

_Mr. M. Friedman
Supt. U. 8. Indian School

 Carlisle

Pennsylvania

BB e

Present Address LT /Az,zp—)z//‘;&
Former Address 2475 BevrirmmnrSlvr. (ALH, J

~ (Address from which we i":earll from you last.)

Present Occupation /) .. e -
Remarks: #@ . /W ”ﬂ%—ﬂﬁ/‘/ué

et _cem e, prae ﬂ«/,/r,d//*u‘”%» Gurii2d.












December 1%, 19I1i.

Harry VWest
245 N, 17th 8.,
Pnllncdelphia, Pa,
Dear I'riend:-

I have your letter relative to 3h§ wages
due you rrom mr. M uler and have sent him another lote
ter asking him to remit promptly. I do not know what
this lettor will oring. I have written him berfore to
send ne the amount due, '

I am #lad to Know you are gesting along
“nicely and seem so happy.

with best wighes for a happy christmas,
Ian

very truly yours

Buperintendent.
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Jannary 2, 1912,

¥y, Harry vVest
245 N. 17th 8t.,
Pnilaceiphlis, Pa,
Daar riend:e

I nave your letter and have to say that mr,
Hosler paid me $30 more of the wages due you & fow days
8o, Owing to mwy having the puplls! money bransferred
from one bank to ancther, I will not be avle to send you
2 check pight away. 1 think natters will be settled 4in
about two weeks when I can send you what you want,

Vary truly yours

Superintendent,

HRD
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February 20, 1912,

Harry Test
245 N, 17th 8t,,
Phila. ,Pa,
Dear friend:-

I enclose herewith a check for $33, this being
the amount due you to date, I have written Mr, Hosler to

pay the balance he owes you as soon as he oan,

Very truly yours

furerintendsnt.
NRD-TInc.



Philadelphia,
May 15, 1912.

M. Friedman, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian Schocl,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir; - -
I beg to ackrowledge receipt of your esteemed
favor of the 10th inst. enclosing check for 730.00 due me.
In reply, wish to thank you for your kind

and prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

h





















August lst, 1912.

Hr. Harry G. Vest,
2455 Feirmount Ave., Philadelphis.

Dear Friend:

I have your favor of recent date, with whieh
you emslosed me your record card properly filled out.

I themk you for the ssme snd sassure you thet I am well
rleased t¢ know thet you are getting slong 80 nicely.

I have noted what you say in your leiter re-
garding John HMeInnis. Our banker has informed me that
the amount now to his eredit in our school bank lacks
between twenty emd twenty-five dollars of being enough
to pay for his transportation to Carson City, and under
the circumstances John cannoct be sent home until such
an edditional smount is avallable. If he can secure
the belence of what is required to send him home I will
gladly turn over the amourt now in bank here to apply
to his transportetion, dbut otherwise I shall be obliged
to continue holding the same to his eredit.

Let me hear from you agein regarding the matter

80 that it cen be determined what course of sotion nay



||

-2- Hr, Harry G. West.

have to be teken for John's best interests.

Extending you best wishes for contirmed suc-
ceas and awalting your reply, I remain,

Very truly yours,

Superintendent,



Harry West writes thefX followings.

Schenectady, N. Y.
Nov.. I9, 1912.

i

Supt.. M. Friedman,
Carlisle, Pm.

Dear friend:-

CA few lines to you to inform you of my change in position. I
left Philadelpnia on the 2nd of Nove. I had an offer for much more
money than what I was parning in Phila., so I at once accepted the pmk
position with the General Electric Co.,. here. They have the largest
works qf any kind I nhave ever seen. I am drawing switches, controllebd
and all kinds of clectrical apparatugy
| Wnen I was introduced to my foreman by the manager of my de-
partment he said,® Mr. West is a real American, he 1is Trom the Carlisl
Indian Schooll;. he hasg more right to be here than we have (Germans)his
ancestors were owners of this country; he is an Indian so look after
him." These are the words he said. Most of the office force are
Germans. There are seven.hundred draftsmen employed here; they also K
have & drawing school for apprentlces giving fours years! course in

drawing. '
{i have been successful with my work so Tar also getting

good}practic»l experience on the elctrical point,;(*'
My wife came here last Saturday. I left her® to take care
of the household;we are going to have our furnliture shipped here sSoon.
I was very much disappointed when I saw the football returns
nere last Saturday, in fact every body were when they learned of the
defeat over Carlisle DY Penn. The people in this vicinity are puzzled

over tne matter and now I understand their impression is that



<4
N
3

Carlisle men were out on a drunk the night before; the outleook look
bad for us here, a good many of the people went to see that game the
week defore. Pernaps you have heard of the two Carlisle boys killed
near Hxxexx here a place callea/Utica. I read an account of it yestez
day, one of the boys'! name waésfﬁzﬁgﬁeelock. I have wondered whether
thigs was our Joe Wheelock. The paper said they were Carlisle gradu-—
ates..
(frank Marques came over from Albany to see me last Saturday, he is
getting along very good. We attended a foot-ball game here in the
afternoon:) .
Please remember me to all my friends. Don't forget the Arrow,

I am

Your firned,

'
!

Harry West.



M. FRIEDMAN, SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL,

CARLISLE, PA.

OUTING SYSTEM.
Mrs. Rosa B. LAFLESCHE, Manager.
Miss Liva M. Jouwstow, Girls' Agent
Mr. D. H, Dickey, Boys' Agent,

o |



November 22, 19212

Kr. Harry G. Vest,
248 Union Street,
Schenectady, N. Y.
Dear Friend:

I have your letter of Novermber 19 and was
gled indeed %o hear from you, and to know that you
are making steady progress. I am intsrested in you,

4=mot only as an Indian, but as one of Carlisle's re-
turned students, and I want you to make a succees of
whatever you undertake.

I was very sorry, in common with all friends of
the achoeol, that the Indisns lost to Penmn, but it was
simply a case of over confidence and going to pieces at
a critical time. .

I ahﬁll have your address changed in accordance
with your regueet, and the Arrow will be sent to you.

Your friend,

Superintendent.

MF-BH
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April 26th, 1014,

Mr. Harry G, West,

Sc¢henectady, Wew York,

¥y dear Sir:

I have noted the request contained in your let-
ter of April the 265th, but becanse it would hardly be ad-
visahle for me 0 interest myself in vour behalf &s you
suggest, I believe a great deal more conld be accomplished
by me in your faver if you would send in rour own Applica-
tion to the Secrevary of var, thru yonr superior officers
in the Hational Guard of New York State, noting thereon
thet rou have been & student at this school and thet & rec-
ommend&ation would be furnished by me wpon request,

If an opportunity would then arise to say something
that would bhe of assistance %o youn I wonld gladly do what
I conld to give you the help desired.

Trusting that I can be of service to you, I remain,

Very sincerely yours,

HXM, _ Superviacr in Charge.






i, Rarry G, Weat,
115 Barrette 84%,, Schenectady, H, Y.
Ny dear Friend:

I have noked with care the contants of your letter
of September the 12%h, but bhefore T can comply with your
request T will) want additional information regarding your
plans before me for considaeration,

Thongh you were enrclled at this scheel and your
reacord here was satiafactory I will have to be careful how
the name of Carlisle is nred in an advertising capacity
thraugh my assistance, More than this, I would not want
fo encourage you to give up & good position for & more or
Llesa visionary career until I cean he convénced that 41t is
really for your hest inferests,

Yery ftruly rours,

HXM, Supervisor in Charge,
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Mon Decawsne

5 F ) NS
Msy 11th, 1915,

G. Ramsay, Chief.Engineer,
*HB. 1. du Pont de Nemomrs Powder Co,,
Wilmington, Deleware,

Mr.

My dear Sir:
Referring to your Mr, Blackston's commmnication

of the 6th instant, this is to advise that Harry Geo,.

3321_Faa a student at this school from November 5th of
1909 to HNovember 10th of 1911,

He made & very good record here and though 1 do
not know the young man personally I understand he has
been & splendid young mam and & good worker wherever he
has been located.

I believe he 18 worthy of bveing given & yrial.

Very truly yours,

HEKM. Supervigor in Charge.

G



oURSs Powper Co.

ston, DELawareE.

May 8, 1915,

«G DEPARTMENT

Dear Sir:

OUR FILE A~ 2374, MR. HAPRY GEO, WEST has applisd te us for
a position as Mechanical Drafisman and gives your name as
referencs. Will you please advise us your opinion of him with regafd to

character, industry, ability, ete., obliging
Yours very truly,

>

o

Pel‘ S '/';' =

A
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Mareh 28, 19i7.

Dear Triendi~

Replying to your letter of the 26th inst, I have te
say that as there 1s ne possibility of the mmﬁi&izing of farlisle
students in the near future 1 fear thare wnula‘bn no chance oy
you here in the capacity in which veu wish te return.

I am glad to knew you have goed empicyment and that
you like your work. With my best wishes for your continued success,
I an

Very truly yours

Superintendent.






DAVID S. LUDLUM,PRESIDENT EDWIN A.FITTS, SECRETARY-TREASURER LOUIS S. CLARKE,VICE-PRESIDENT
JOHMN S, CLARKE,VICE-PRESIDENT WALTER W NORTC;N
! /V.P.EPROD. MGR.

» —
# |
MAMNUFACTURERS OF

ESTABLISHED 1897 M@I@ﬁi WEI}:“I IE;ILE’@ e il

AUTOCAR, ARDMORE
A.B.C.CODE

ADDRESS ALL COMMUMNICATIONS

o e company ARDYVORE:. Ry, May 19th, 1916,

Mr. O. H. Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Ps.

Dear Sir:-

As I am interested in the school's progress in mechenics,
and being an ex-student of the school's mechanical drswing depart-
ment, I am enclosing, under seperate cover, illustretions of
precticsl treatise on mechanicsl drawing. They &re & few samples
of my work from the time I left school up to the present.

These drawings will be of interest to the boys in the
mechanical drawing department, and to those who wish to become good
machinists end draftsmen.

I haeve & good position with the Autocsr Compsny, in the
Engineering Department, where I have been nesrly & year, &nd am
getting along fine. My work is varied in this line, as I do sur-
veying, plan drawing and designing different perts for auto-trucks.
I was emnloyed by the Genersl Electric Company for two yeers, and
one yesr by the J. G. Brills Cer Comp&ny, Philadelphis, &8 mechen-
icel draftsman.

I wish to say to your Mr. Lipps thet I &m very thankful
for the opportunity given to me &t Carlisle, ss it gave me & good
start in this line of work theoretically, and it did not tske me
long to accomplish the precticel end of it. - So I would advise gll
the boys ( by &ll means) to study geometry end slgebre, es they have
the opportunity to study these two subjects trat I missed.

I enclose, herewith, greetings to friends, clessmates &nd
to the boys at the Fodd Fectory.

Yours respectfully,

/ /) 2/
L L

¢/o The Autoear Compeny,
Engineering Dept. Ardmore, Pa.



April 20, 1917.

i SAT
812 Ross Ava.
Wwilkingsdurg, 5&9

Dear friendilw

Replying to your letter of the 9th insth.
I enclose herewith a statement of your record while
a pupil of this school, Trusting that this i¢ whag
you want and with my best wishes for your success,
I an

Very truly yours
Superintendent..

Inclesure




April 20, 1917.

Te Whem 1t Hay Concernse

The records of the Indian Industrial
dehicely Carlisle, Pemnsylvania, show that darry veast,
4 Yashee Indian, was a pupil here Trom Nevenber,1909
until November 1911, During that time, aloeng with
nls regular studies and work in the shepy he had the
oeneflt of the military tralning given at this
schioel, Because of hisg goed conduct and breficiency
in the military drills, he was made an efficer, having
attained the rank of Seeond Lisutenant in our schocl
erganization before he left the sohoel,

AR R R T T R E R

Superintendent.
NRD
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November, 22, 1917,

Hr. Heyry G, West,
812 #Hoss Aves,
Wilkincburg, Pae

Dear PFricnd:-

Yen, I om alweys ploased to learn of the
whergebouts of the %ﬂiwxe ex-studeltte espeeielly when
they are doing ag well ap you sres I am sorry you did
not molke the marine service os you desired but undoubt-
edly you are serving your country in m pregent capac-
ity equelly as well if not bettere

The enelosed letter is one we have sending
‘0 our ex-students and graduetes and I judge you will
want to subseribe.

I w111 be pleased to dcliver your messeges
to your friends,

Véey truly yours,

13T 4 ~Ince Superintendent,
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December 54 1917.

ire Harry G. West
812 a0 a8 .y
¥1lXinaburg, Pa.
Dear [riendi=-

I am returning herewith yeur letter
with the ecin card just as we reeeived it hare.
e letter wag un-sealed when it reached here.

Vary truly yours

Shief CierX in tharge.

HRD-Inc,

ﬂ‘__rw -
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